FOREST LAKES OF COCOA CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION, INC.

FIRST NOTICE OF ELECTION

NOTICE is hereby given that balloting to fill the five vacancies on the Board of Directors of Forest Lakes of Cocoa Condominium Association, Inc. will be conducted during the period December 6, 2020 to January 4, 2021. Ballots will be counted and the results announced in conjunction with the Annual Unit Owners Meeting scheduled for 7:00 p.m., January 4, 2021, at the Holiday Inn Express, Tucker Road, east of Forest Lakes. Written notices from individuals desiring to be a candidate for the Board of Directors should be directed to the Secretary of the Association on or before November 26, 2020, i.e. at least forty (40) days prior to the date of the meeting, at the following address:

Catherine Stallings, Secretary
Forest Lakes of Cocoa Condominium Association, Inc.
113 Rosewood Drive
Cocoa, Florida 32926

DATED AND MAILED:

(not less than [60] days prior to the election

Forest Lakes of Cocoa
Condominium Association, Inc.

Catherine Stallings, Secretary